
A-Fleet Overall
Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race
1

Race
2

Race
3

Race
4

Race
5

Race
6

Race
7

Race
8

Race
9

Race
10

Total 
Points

Regatta 
Score

Fleet 
Place

Class 
Place

EL11 Arden Anderson A O 12 12 12 11 12 12 10 9 11 11 112 93 1 1
AG Andy Gratton A O 7 10 10 9 10 10 11 12 12 12 103 87 2 2
EL1 Andrew Anderson A O 9 6 9 10 11 8 9 10 10 10 92 78 3 3

USA06 Don Altmeyer A O 10 8 7 8 7 11 12 11 9 9 92 78 4 4
USA36 Rob Gratton A O 11 11 11 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 54 54 5 5

USWE22 Ulf Jentler A O 8 9 4 5 8 9 8 1 1 1 54 52 6 6
EL Wayne Anderson A O 6 4 3 6 5 1 1 1 1 1 29 27 7 7

GB19 Ian House A O 1 5 6 7 6 1 0 1 0 0 27 27 8 8
F1 Jack Wiley A L 5 3 5 4 4 0 1 1 1 1 25 24 9 1

US001 Jeff Koeberl A O 1 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 10 9
IA01 Larry Reed A L 4 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 11 2

A-Fleet Open
Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race
1

Race
2

Race
3

Race
4

Race
5

Race
6

Race
7

Race
8

Race
9

Race
10

Total 
Points

Regatta 
Score

Fleet 
Place

Class 
Place

EL11 Arden Anderson A O 12 12 12 11 12 12 10 9 11 11 112 93 1 1
AG Andy Gratton A O 7 10 10 9 10 10 11 12 12 12 103 87 2 2
EL1 Andrew Anderson A O 9 6 9 10 11 8 9 10 10 10 92 78 3 3

USA06 Don Altmeyer A O 10 8 7 8 7 11 12 11 9 9 92 78 4 4
USA36 Rob Gratton A O 11 11 11 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 54 54 5 5

USWE22 Ulf Jentler A O 8 9 4 5 8 9 8 1 1 1 54 52 6 6
EL Wayne Anderson A O 6 4 3 6 5 1 1 1 1 1 29 27 7 7

GB19 Ian House A O 1 5 6 7 6 1 0 1 0 0 27 27 8 8
US001 Jeff Koeberl A O 1 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 10 9

A-Fleet Limited 8.5
Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race
1

Race
2

Race
3

Race
4

Race
5

Race
6

Race
7

Race
8

Race
9

Race
10

Total 
Points

Regatta 
Score

Fleet 
Place

Class 
Place

F1 Jack Wiley A L 5 3 5 4 4 0 1 1 1 1 25 24 9 1
IA01 Larry Reed A L 4 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 11 2

Classes

U = 
Unlimited
F = Formula
H = Hybrid
L = Limited
W = Women
V = Vintage

Mowind Hi-Point Scoring

1 point for starting, 1 point for finishing, 
1 point for each sailor beaten in the fleet.
DNS did not start = 0, DNF did not finish = 1, 
DSQ disqualified = 0 (yellow)

Throwouts:  1 for every 5 races (red)

Regatta Score = Total Points - Throwouts

2008 Walleye Wagatta



Sport Fleet Overall
Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race
1

Race
2

Race
3

Race
4

Race
5

Race
6

Race
7

Race
8

Race
9

Race
10

Total 
Points

Regatta 
Score

Fleet 
Place

Class 
Place

USA8 Gary Lovrine S SO 4 4 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 1 1
US0011 Bonnie Koeberl S SO 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 2 2

1 Jeff Boivin S SO 2 2 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 3
WI430 Dan Thornton S SO 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 4

Sport Classes

SO = Sport Open

Mowind Hi-Point Scoring

1 point for starting, 1 point for finishing, 
1 point for each sailor beaten in the fleet.
DNS did not start = 0, DNF did not finish = 1
DSQ disqualified = 0 (yellow)

Throwouts:  1 for every 5 races (red)

Regatta Score = Total Points - Throwouts

2008 Walleye Wagatta



Workshop Overall
Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race
1

Race
2

Race
3

Race
4

Race
5

Race
6

Race
7

Race
8

Race
9

Race
10

Total 
Points

Regatta 
Score

Fleet 
Place

Class 
Place

5 Mark Schmitz W MW 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1 1
MD Mary Deuster W WW 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1
BM Brian McAvory W MW 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 2
JA Jo Anderson W WW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

Workshop Men
Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race
1

Race
2

Race
3

Race
4

Race
5

Race
6

Race
7

Race
8

Race
9

Race
10

Total 
Points

Regatta 
Score

Fleet 
Place

Class 
Place

5 Mark Schmitz W MW 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1 1
BM Brian McAvory W MW 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 2

Workshop Women
Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race
1

Race
2

Race
3

Race
4

Race
5

Race
6

Race
7

Race
8

Race
9

Race
10

Total 
Points

Regatta 
Score

Fleet 
Place

Class 
Place

MD Mary Deuster W WW 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1
JA Jo Anderson W WW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

Workshop 
Classes

JU = Junior
M = Men
WS = Women
SR = Senior 
(55+)

Mowind Hi-Point Scoring

1 point for starting, 1 point for finishing, 
1 point for each sailor beaten in the fleet.
DNS did not start = 0, DNF did not finish = 1, 
DSQ disqualified = 0 (yellow)

Throwouts:  1 for every 5 races (red)

Regatta Score = Total Points - Throwouts

2008 Walleye Wagatta


